
7,242,421

116,236

307,325

137,730

2,175,418

1,353,605

1,260,770

745,634

497,112

248,062

179,116

221,413

7,178,739

116,186

307,199

136,517

2,169,386

1,345,835

1,232,474

742,212

494,184

246,147

177,120

211,479

834,645

1,517

4,145

5,900

77,354

119,190

166,323

122,589

106,642

67,671

59,109

104,205

7,057,338

109,456

297,718

127,445

2,157,558

1,321,586

1,204,386

720,836

488,286

244,250

176,268

209,549

7,057,338

109,456

297,718

127,445

2,157,558

1,321,586

1,204,386

720,836

488,286

244,250

176,268

209,549

Grand Total

Group 1 (Under NT$ 7,500)

Group 2 (NT$ 7,501~13,500)

Group 3 (NT$ 13,501~23,100)

Group 4 (NT$ 23,101~28,800)

Group 5 (NT$ 28,801~36,300)

Group 6 (NT$ 36,301~45,800)

Group 7 (NT$ 45,801~57,800)

Group 8 (NT$ 57,801~72,800)

Group 9 (NT$ 72,801~87,600)

Group 10 (NT$ 87,601~110,100)

Group 11 (Over NT$ 110,101)

41,075 40,901 63,232 40,934 40,934

 Workers who contribute

Type of Contribution

Grand Total to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are applicable

A+D+H+I B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B (B)
employers

Contribute by
Monthly Contribution Wages

Average Contribution Wages(NT$)

729,090

1,277

3,505

4,156

68,284

93,049

130,228

112,683

101,223

65,066

56,692

92,927

127,802

6,759

9,553

9,112

11,934

24,343

28,442

21,571

6,083

2,033

1,136

6,836

79,528

6,540

8,967

8,541

8,790

5,878

20,289

14,892

3,407

1,207

431

586

41,873

190

514

531

3,038

18,371

7,799

6,484

2,491

690

421

1,344

6,401

29

72

40

106

94

354

195

185

136

284

4,906

48,123

5

38

12

2,570

6,346

26,059

2,792

2,564

1,546

1,569

4,622

9,158

16

16

1,161

3,356

1,330

1,883

435

179

233

143

406

64,448 43,610 35,363 44,923 127,779 56,339 39,111

 End of 2021

               Classification of Labor Pension" came into effect simultaneously.
            2.The basic wage was adjusted to NT$ 24,000 per month from Jan. 1, 2021, the "Monthly Contribution
               from professional practice.
 Note 1.Average contribution wages are computed by monthly contribution wages and monthly contribution income

                Wages
                Pension by Type of Contribution and Monthly Contribution
Table 71  Contributors and Average Contribution Wages under Labor

 Unit person
compulsorily Workers who contribute voluntarily

not applicable to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

the work
actually renders
Employers who

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G (E)
by employers

Contribute only

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

(H)
by workers
Contribute

(I)
by workers
Contribute

(C)
by workers
Contribute


