表71 勞工退休金提繳人數及平均提繳工資-按提繳身分別 及月提繳工資級距組別分

中華民國110年底 單位:人										
提繳身分別	總 Grand Total		計	強制對象 Workers who contribute						
Type of Contribution			01	適用勞基法之勞工						
\sim			Workers who are applicable to the Labor Standards Act							
		雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者					
月提繳工資級距組別 Monthly Contribution Wages	A+D+H+I	Contribute by employers B+E+F	Contribute by workers C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	Contribute by employers (B)					
總計 Grand Total	7,242,421	7,178,739	834,645	7,057,338	7,057,338					
第1組(7,500元以下) Group 1 (Under NT\$ 7,500)	116,236	116,186	1,517	109,456	109,456					
第2組(7,501~13,500元) Group 2 (NT\$ 7,501~13,500)	307,325	307,199	4,145	297,718	297,718					
第3組(13,501~23,100元) Group 3 (NT\$ 13,501~23,100)	137,730	136,517	5,900	127,445	127,445					
第4組(23,101~28,800元) Group 4 (NT\$ 23,101~28,800)	2,175,418	2,169,386	77,354	2,157,558	2,157,558					
第5組(28,801~36,300元) Group 5 (NT\$ 28,801~36,300)	1,353,605	1,345,835	119,190	1,321,586	1,321,586					
第6組(36,301~45,800元) Group 6 (NT\$ 36,301~45,800)	1,260,770	1,232,474	166,323	1,204,386	1,204,386					
第7組(45,801~57,800元) Group 7 (NT\$ 45,801~57,800)	745,634	742,212	122,589	720,836	720,836					
第8組(57,801~72,800元) Group 8 (NT\$ 57,801~72,800)	497,112	494,184	106,642	488,286	488,286					
第9組(72,801~87,600元) Group 9 (NT\$ 72,801~87,600)	248,062	246,147	67,671	244,250	244,250					
第10組(87,601~110,100元) Group 10 (NT\$ 87,601~110,100)	179,116	177,120	59,109	176,268	176,268					
第11組(110,101元以上) Group 11 (Over NT\$ 110,101)	221,413	211,479	104,205	209,549	209,549					
全年平均提繳工資(新台幣元) Average Contribution Wages(NT\$)	41,075	40,901	63,232	40,934	40,934					

Table 71 Contributors and Average Contribution Wages under LaborPension by Type of Contribution and Monthly ContributionWages

	mages									
			End of 2021			Unit : person				
compulsorily	alsorily 自願對象 Workers who contribute voluntarily									
		受委任工作者 Appointed wor not applicable to	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators						
個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	僅雇主提繳者 Contribute only by employers (E)	雇主及個人皆提繳者 Contribute by em- ployers and workers (F)	僅個人提繳者 Contribute only by workers (G)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (H)	個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (I)				
729,090	127,802	79,528	41,873	6,401	48,123	9,158				
1,277 3,505	6,759 9,553	6,540 8,967	190 514	29 72	5	16 16				
4,156	9,112	8,541	531	40	12	1,161				
68,284	11,934	8,790	3,038	106	2,570	3,356				
93,049	24,343	5,878	18,371	94	6,346	1,330				
130,228	28,442	20,289	7,799	354	26,059	1,883				
112,683	21,571	14,892	6,484	195	2,792	435				
101,223	6,083	3,407	2,491	185	2,564	179				
65,066	2,033	1,207	690	136	1,546	233				
56,692	1,136	431	421	284	1,569	143				
92,927	6,836	586	1,344	4,906	4,622	406				
64,448	43,610	35,363	44,923	127,779	56,339	39,111				

註:1.勞工退休金平均提繳工資係依據月提繳工資及月提繳執行業務所得計算。 2.110年1月1日起基本工資調整為24,000元,「勞工退休金月提繳工資分級表」同時配合修正施行。

Note : 1.Average contribution wages are computed by monthly contribution wages and monthly contribution income from professional practice.
2.The basic wage was adjusted to NT\$ 24,000 per month from Jan. 1, 2021, the "Monthly Contribution Classification of Labor Pension" came into effect simultaneously.